risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, those factors described under the heading "Risk Factors." Should
one or more of these risks or uncertainties materialize, or should any of our assumptions prove incorrect, actual results
may vary in material respects from those projected in these forward-looking statements. We undertake no obligation
to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise,
except as may be required under applicable securities laws and/or if and when management knows or has a reasonable
basis on which to conclude that previously disclosed projections are no longer reasonably attainable.

38

Edgar Filing: Seanergy Maritime Holdings Corp. - Form POS AM

82

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2010 and the "As adjusted" column reflects material
changes as of September 17, 2010:

· on a historical basis without any adjustment to reflect subsequent events; and

· as adjusted to reflect the prepayment of the Marfin term loan facility of amount $8,450,000, the repayment of the
HSBC loan facility of amount $2,606,000, and the repayment of the UOB loan facility of amount $703,000.

There have been no other material changes in our capitalization since June 30, 2010.

You should read this table in conjunction with our historical consolidated financial statements, together with the
respective notes thereto, included in this prospectus.

(All figures in thousands of dollars, except for share amounts)

Debt:
As of June 30,

2010 As Adjusted
Long-term revolving credit financing (secured) $ 54,845 54,845
Long-term term facility financing (secured), including current portion of
$48,585 and $36,826 (as adjusted) 366,737 354,978
Total debt 421,582 409,823

Shareholders' equity:
Preferred stock, $0.0001 par value; 1,000,000 shares authorized; none
issued -- --
Common stock, $0.0001 par value; 500,000,000 authorized shares;
60,200,170 and 84,962,075 shares issued and outstanding as of June 30,
2010 and as adjusted, respectively 6 8
Additional paid-in capital 266,434 266,432
Accumulated deficit (4,694) (4,694)
Noncontrolling interest 19,609 19,609
Total equity 281,355 281,355
Total capitalization 702,937 691,178

The "As Adjusted" column includes the effect on common stock of the 24,761,905 shares issued in September 2010
for the 49% acquisition of MCS.

39

Edgar Filing: Seanergy Maritime Holdings Corp. - Form POS AM

83

SELECTED FINANCIAL AND OTHER DATA

The following selected historical statement of operations and balance sheet data were derived from the unaudited
financial statements and accompanying notes for the three and six months ended June 30, 2010 and 2009 and the
audited financial statements and accompanying notes for the years ended December 31, 2009, 2008 and 2007 and for
the period from August 15, 2006 (Inception) to December 31, 2006, which are included in this prospectus. The